OP \$190.00 76717121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/21/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perception Health, LLC.		06/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perception Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	802 Williamson Court, Suite 200	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76717121	PERCEPTION HEALTH
Serial Number:	88161420	
Serial Number:	88063442	VOCAL
Serial Number:	88161426	TEAM
Serial Number:	88161432	CODE
Serial Number:	88161445	CARE
Serial Number:	88161451	PERCEPTIONHEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152422221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152422400

Email: edl@iplawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** Edward D Lanquist, Jr.

Address Line 1:1600 Division Street, Suite 500Address Line 4:Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward D Lanquist Jr
SIGNATURE:	/Edward D Lanquist Jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0735

900552988

DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2020
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0736

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Nunc Pro Tunc Date: September 21, 2018

WHEREAS, with a *Nunc Pro Tunc* Date of <u>September 21, 2018</u>, <u>Perception Health, LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of <u>Tennessee</u> ("Assignor"), and with a principal address of 1802 Williamson Court, Suite 200, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027, United States of America, has acquired, adopted, used and is using the following marks:

Mark	Application Serial Number	Application Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Our Docket No.
PERCEPTION HEALTH	76/717,121	Oct. 28, 2014	5,161,262	Mar. 14, 2017	
Square Design	88/161,420	Oct. 19, 2018	6,003,535	Mar. 3, 2020	019052
VOCAL	88/063,442	Aug. 2, 2018	5,831,648	Aug. 13, 2019	019476
TEAM and Square Design	88/161,426	Oct. 19, 2018			019626
CODE and Square Design	88/161,432	Oct. 19, 2018			019627
CARE and Square Design	88/161,445	Oct. 19, 2018			019628
PERCEPTIONHEALTH and Square Design TerceptionHealth	88/161,451	Oct. 19, 2018	6,003,536	Mar. 3, 2020	019689

WHEREAS, <u>Perception Health, Inc.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u>, ("Assignee"), and with a principal address of 7105 South Springs Drive, Suite 208, Franklin, Tennessee 37067, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring these marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, with a *Nunc Pro Tunc* Date of <u>September 21, 2018</u>, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof, together with that portion of the business associated with the marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this submission and the registrations, declare that they are properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Owner; and, all statements made of their own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Assignor:

Perception Health, LLC

A C A Sometime of E

Title: /E/

Assignee:

Perception Health, Inc.

Name:

Title:

Date: